Distribution rail X8340-S02
1
1 - 37Issue D
Description
Typical applications
Modular distribution rail, each module accommodating 2 magnetic
or hydraulic-magnetic circuit breakers type 8340-F... and associated

       10 cover per module + mounting screw M4
       (bulk shipped) + ground stud M6
X8340 - S 02  L 2  - 1  01 ordering example
Approvals
Technical data
For circuit breaker type 8340-F.10-P1..-H...
Voltage rating   AC 230 V; DC 80 V
Load                           25 A per position (30 A upon request)
                               132 A for complete unit
Signalisation (N/C)            6 A, AC 230 V
  1 A, DC 80 V
                               per position
Insulation co-ordination    Rated impulse        Pollution
(IEC 60664 and 60664A)   withstand voltage degree
  2.5 kV 2
Flame retardance
(IEC 60695, part 2-2) self-extinguishing
Supply terminal design
 (terminal socket) recessed screw/pressure plate
  6...50 mm2, stranded
  feed-in 6...35 mm2
  with connector sleeve
  additional blade terminals 6.3x0.8
 load (module)                blade terminals 6.3x0.8
  load output terminal protected
  against reverse polarity
   signalisation (module)       blade terminals 4.8x0.8
Mass
 terminal block 144 g
 power distribution module 96 g
 cover 12 g
Authority    Voltage ratings    Current ratings
UL 1801 AC 250 V; DC 80 V 100 A
Distribution rail X8340-S02
1
1 - 38 Issue D
Single signalling
ground stud
optional
(09/10)X8340-S02
(N)
(L)
+
-
(N
)
(L
) +-
(N
)
(L
) +-
(N
)
(L
) +-
(N
)
(L
) +-
Sig
-F1 -F2 -F3 -F4
NC NO
C
1
2
Sig
-F1
NCNO
C
-F2 -F3 -F4
8340-F